

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019**=====
CHATRABHUJ VISHANJI BHATIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR PERCY KAVINA, SR. ADVOCATE with MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No.

2,3,4,4.1,4.10,4.11,4.12,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9,5

MR NIKUNJ KANARA, ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 30/04/2019****ORAL ORDER**

NOTICE returnable on 20.06.2019.

Learned AGP waives service of Notice on behalf of the
respondent No.1.Till the returnable date, revenue authorities are hereby
directed not to alter the entries with regard to Survey No.512 of
village Bhuj.

Direct service for rest of the respondents is permitted.

(A.J. DESAI, J.)

Ajay