

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019**

=====

CHATRABHUJ VISHANJI BHATIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PERCY KAVINA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR AMAR D
MITHANI(484) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR ISHAN JOSHI, AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR SIRAJ R GORI(2298) for the Respondent(s) No.
4.1,4.10,4.11,4.12,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
UNSERVED REFUSED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 08/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

1. **Rule** returnable on **23.08.2021**.
2. Learned AGP is permitted to file affidavit in reply.
3. Considering the interim-relief already granted, the Court deems it fit to stay the order 30.01.2018 passed by the respondent no.2-Collector in Appeal Case No.9 of 2017.
4. Any subsequent development in connection with this land will be subject to outcome of the decision of this petition.
5. In view of the order passed in the main petition, connected Civil Application does not survive and stands disposed of, accordingly.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

GIRISH