

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019

=====

CHATRABHUJ VISHANJI BHATIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR NISHA THAKORE, AGP (1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR SIRAJ R GORI(2298) for the Respondent(s) No.
4.1,4.10,4.11,4.12,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9
RULE NOT RECD BACK(63) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 23/08/2021

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that the rule qua respondent no.5-objector has not been served. Hence, learned advocate for the petitioners seeks fresh service of rule and prays for Direct Service. Accordingly, **ISSUE FRESH RULE** qua respondent no.5 returnable on **15.09.2021**.

Direct service is permitted.

GIRISH

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)