

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019

=====

CHATRABHUJ VISHANJI BHATIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PUNAM G GADHVI(3724) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR SIRAJ R GORI(2298) for the Respondent(s) No.

4.1,4.10,4.11,4.12,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 16/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Amar D. Mithani appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners have some urgency to go on with the matter. Though learned advocate Mr. Mithani appearing for the petitioners is ready to proceed with the matter, today, learned advocate Mr. Dattani has filed leave note and even learned advocate Mr. Punam

Gadhvi appearing for the respondent No.5 also prayed for time.

2. Thought the request for adjournment made by learned advocate Mr. Punam Gadhvi was rejected and it was specifically informed to learned advocate Mr. Gadhvi that the matter shall be taken up around 4:00 p.m.
3. In view of that as learned advocate Mr. Dattani has filed leave note and learned advocate Mr. Gadhvi is absent despite having knowledge about the fact that the matter shall be taken up at 4: 00 p.m., the Court is left with no other option but to adjourned the matter to next week.
4. Stand over to **23.1.2024**. On that day, if any of the respondents chooses to file sick note or leave note, despite that the matter shall be taken up.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi