

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7979 of 2019**

=====
CHATRABHUJ VISHANJI BHATIYA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR PUNAM G GADHVI(3724) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MR SIRAJ R GORI(2298) for the Respondent(s) No.
4.1,4.10,4.11,4.12,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 12/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 29.08.2025.

Interim relief is extended till the next date of hearing.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)